
Vivacity Premier  
Fitness

Hampton Leisure  
Centre

Bushfield Leisure  
Centre

Werrington  
Leisure Centre

Jack Hunt
Swimming Pool

Athletics Track

Wed 24 Dec 6.30am-4.00pm 8.30am-4.00pm CLOSED* CLOSED* 7.30am-4.00pm CLOSED

Thu 25 Dec  
(Public Holiday)

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Fri 26 Dec  
(Public Holiday)

8.00am-4.00pm CLOSED** CLOSED** CLOSED** CLOSED CLOSED

Sat 27 Dec 8.00am-7.30pm 8.30am-6.00pm CLOSED* CLOSED* CLOSED CLOSED

Sun 28 Dec 8.00am-7.30pm 8.30am-8.00pm CLOSED* CLOSED* 10.00am-2.30pm CLOSED

Mon 29 Dec 6.30am-10.00pm 8.30am-10.00pm CLOSED* CLOSED* 7.30pm-3.30pm CLOSED

Tue 30 Dec 6.30am-10.00pm 8.30am-10.00pm CLOSED* CLOSED* 7.30am-9.00pm CLOSED

Wed 31 Dec 6.30am-4.00pm 8.30am-4.00pm CLOSED* CLOSED* 7.30am-4.00pm CLOSED

Thu 1 Jan  
(Public Holiday)

8.00am-4.00pm CLOSED** CLOSED** CLOSED** CLOSED CLOSED

All venues back to normal opening hours on Fri 2 Jan 2026

*Members are welcome to use Hampton Leisure Centre while their normal centre is closed
**Members are welcome to use Vivacity Premier Fitness while their normal centre is closed

Christmas & New Year Opening Hours 2025-26


